The Bidder shall furnish Tender Processing Fee for an amount of ₹. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) 
only in online mode only by Net banking/RTGS/NEFT. 
6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  
a) The Bidder shall furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of ₹. 85,680.00 (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand 
Six Hundred Eighty) only in online mode by Net banking/RTGS/NEFT or Bank Guarantee (BG) in favour of ASSAM 
PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED payable as earnest money as per the APL format (Annexure-1) along with the offer. MSME 
valid certificate under category of similar type of materials will be considered for exemption of EMD.